OP \$465.00 5220118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM764236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WENCON DEVELOPMENT, INC. DBA QUICK MOUNT PV		10/27/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IronRidge, Inc.
Street Address:	28357 Industrial Boulevard
City:	Hayward
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5220118	ELEVATED WATER SEAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5352393	ELEVATED WATER SEAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5326162	L-MOUNT
Registration Number:	4555760	QBASE
Registration Number:	4555761	QBLOCK
Registration Number:	5370465	QBOX
Registration Number:	5542753	QCLICK TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5455082	QDESIGN
Registration Number:	4571355	QHOOK
Registration Number:	4654165	QRACK
Registration Number:	5557114	QRAIL
Registration Number:	5674670	QSPLICE
Registration Number:	4407707	QUICK HOOK
Registration Number:	3508754	QUICK MOUNT PV
Registration Number:	5564050	QUICK RACK
Registration Number:	6609541	QUICKMOUNT
Registration Number:	6790500	Q
Registration Number:	3899184	RESPECT THE ROOF

TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0640

900728637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152938001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mathew J. Temmerman
Address Line 1: 50 California St, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Temmerman Law

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Mathew J. TemmermanSIGNATURE:/Mathew J. Temmerman/DATE SIGNED:10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=221027 Signed Assignment 342.46#page1.tif source=221027 Signed Assignment 342.46#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007879 FRAME: 0641 342.00 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WENCON DEVELOPMENT, INC. DBA QUICK MOUNT PV, a California Corporation having a place of business at **185 Lennon Lane**, **Suite 100**, **Walnut Creek**, **California 94598**, **USA** (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark Registrations identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Trademark Assets"). **IronRidge**, **Inc.** a California Corporation having a place of business at **28357 Industrial Boulevard**, **Hayward**, **California 94545**, **USA** (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the Trademark Assets and the good will symbolized by the Trademark Assets.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Assets identified below and the good will symbolized by the Trademark Assets, and the registration of the Trademark Assets, together with all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark Assets, including without limitation damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademark Assets; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark Assets.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Trademark Assets; that the Trademark Assets have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered; and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

U.S. Registrations

Reg. No.	Mark
5220118	ELEVATED WATER SEAL TECHNOLOGY
5352393	ELEVATED WATER SEAL TECHNOLOGY
5326162	L MOUNT
4555760	QBASE
4555761	QBLOCK
5370465	QBOX
5542753	QCLICK TECHNOLOGY
5455082	QDESIGN
4571355	QHOOK
4654165	QRACK
5557114	QRAIL
5674670	QSPLICE
4407707	QUICK HOOK
3508754	QUICK MOUNT PV
5564050	QUICK RACK

TRADEMARK

6609541 QUICKMOUNT	
6790500	QZAP logo
3899184	RESPECT THE ROOF

Canadian Registrations

Reg. No.	Mark
TMA1098520	QCLICK TECHNOLOGY
TMA1098516	QDESIGN
TMA879125	QUICK MOUNT PV

International Registrations

Reg. No.	Mark	Countries
IR 1152815	QUICK MOUNT PV	Australia, Japan
IR 1152814	RESPECT THE ROOF	Australia, Japan

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned, empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor, has reviewed the documents in the Trademark Assets identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor identified above.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the Trademark Asset(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

DocuSigned by	
Richard 1	<i>ì</i> u
	රීව්o, WENCON DEVELOPMENT, INC., DBA QUICK MOUNT P\
DATED:	10/27/2022

- 2 -